

City of Conway, Arkansas City Council Meeting Summary

May 11th, 2021

www.conwayarkansas.gov

On this date the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas met in regular session via Zoom. The following members being a quorum were present and acting; Alderman Hawkins, Alderman Grimes, Alderman Pruitt, Alderwoman Mehl, Alderwoman Smith, Alderman Ledbetter, Alderman Jones, & Alderwoman Isby. Also, present and acting: Mayor Bart Castleberry, City Attorney Charles Finkenbinder, & City Clerk/Treasurer Michael O. Garrett.

Ordinance Passed

- O-21-55 Ordinance approving a substantial amendment to the 2019 CDBG Action Plan for the Overnight Emergency Shelter. *Vote 8-0*
- O-21-56 Ordinance accepting donation proceeds in the amount of \$10,000 for the Conway Police Department. Vote 8-0

Resolutions Passed:

- R-21-34 Resolution to set a public hearing for May 25th, 2021, to discuss vacating easements of Mayor Lane, EW Martin Road, and William J. Clark Drive as well as various easements upon the adjacent properties. *Vote 8-0*
- R-21-35 Resolution adopting the Faulkner County Multi-Jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation Plan for the Transportation Department. *Vote 8-0*
- R-21-36 Resolution approving the purchase of HDPE pipe culvert, in the amount of \$26,431.40, for the Transportation Department. *Vote 8-0*
- R-21-37 Resolution approving the annual bid from Rogers Group, Inc., in the amount of \$867,556, for paving and milling for the Transportation Department. *Vote 8-0*
- R-21-38 Resolution to enter into an agreement with Crow Group for construction for the Markham Square Project for the Transportation Department. *Vote 8-0*
- R-21-39 Resolution to use reserve account interest earnings for the Non-Uniform Pension Fund. Vote 8-0

Other Actions:

Approved April 27th, 2021, City Council Minutes. *Vote 8-0*

Next City Council meeting will be Tuesday, May 25th, 2021. Due to the COVID-19 pandemic; the meeting will be held on the City of Conway Facebook Live & YouTube channel. It will also be broadcast on Conway Corporation Channel 5. If you have any questions or comments, please email councilagenda@conwayarkansas.gov